# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5212669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY T. KOCHELEK	06/01/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS CORROSION MANAGEMENT, INC.	
Street Address:	2043 WOODLAND PARKWAY	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63146	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16174561

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)480-1505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-480-1500

Email: Nicole.anderson@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: DAN COHN

Address Line 1: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 2: 190 CARONDELET PLAZA, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	535765.98
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAN COHN
SIGNATURE:	/Dan Cohn/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_Inventor\_to\_Fire\_Protection#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 047354 FRAME: 0164 505165901

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS,

- David J. Burkhart
  801 Peruque View Court
  Wentzville, MO 63385
- Jeffrey T. Kochelek
  400 Hackmann Lane
  Creve Coeur, MO 63141

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a HIGH NITROGEN AND OTHER INERT GAS ANTI-CORROSION PROTECTION IN WET PIPE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 15, 2011, as United States patent application Ser. No. 13/048,596, which is a continuation-in-part of Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Application No. PCT/US09/56000, filed on September 4, 2009, which claims priority from United States patent application Ser. No. 12/210,555, filed on September 15, 2008, and this application claims priority from United States provisional patent application Ser. No. 61/357,297, filed on June 22, 2010.

WHEREAS, Fire Protection Systems Corrosion Management, Inc., a Missouri corporation, having a place of business at 2043 Woodland Parkway, St. Louis, Missouri 63146 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates appearing next to our signatures.

Witness:

ndanineo.

Date

5/19/11

Victor V. Kochel

ek |

6/1/11

PATENT REEL: 047354 FRAME: 0165

**RECORDED: 10/30/2018**